












REGION  PROJECT CHANGE REQUEST (PCR)

Updated / / Project Change Request 

Submit this form to appropriate ODOT  ( ) or ODOT State contact to request 
approval to change the scope of work, schedule, or budget as described in “Exhibit B” of the Intergovernmental
Agreement (IGA) for the project.

PROJECT NAME IGA # #

RECIPIENT AGENCY ( ) BRIDGE #(S)

STIP KEY #

LOCAL AGENCY PROJECT LEAD (REQUESTOR) NAME TITLE

AGENCY/ORG.

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

SIGNATURE DATE

Funding Program
Multimodal Transportation Enhance Program

Safety

Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality Program (CMAQ)

Type of Change
Budget Other

Reduce Scope Delay a Milestone  > 90 Days Cost Increase Add project or phase

Expand Scope Delay the STIP Year (slip) Cost Decrease Remove project or phase

Change Scope Advance a Milestone or STIP Year Changes in fund plan Combine or split project

Other: Other: Other: Other:

Foothill Road: Delta Waters to Dry Creek 21029 32567 1

Jackson County

Mike Kuntz
County Engineer

Jackson County

(541) 774-6228 (541) 774-6295 kuntzm@jacksoncounty.org

■

Mike Kuntz Digitally signed by Mike Kuntz 
Date: 2021.03.23 09:50:46 -07'00'

■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■



 YES*  NO

REGION  PROJECT CHANGE REQUEST (PCR)

2 of Project Change Request 

What are the consequences if project is not changed?

SCOPE – Is there a change to the scope of work?

If the change in scope affects the original intent of the project, explain what the original considerations
were and how they will differ with this change.

If project extents or location changes are requested, please describe and provide map as attachment. If available, provide
location information changes such as begin/end mile point or latitude and longitude.

SCHEDULE –
What efforts have been to keep the project on schedule?

Does the change affect the amount of State  or Federal funds in the project?

What primary factor(s) changed the project cost?

A ?
*If “YES”, revised will be required documentation  be attached to this request.

BUDGET -

What is the change?

If “YES”,  to work with ODOT STIP Coordinator to provide
information on STIP impacts worksheet.

Change Justification
Does the STIP or MTIP need to be amended? *

If this change is not approved there will be insufficient funds to construct the project.

There has been no change to project scope.

Additional funds are needed. $645,000 in additional CMAQ has been provided by the RVMPO. Jackson County
would also like to add our 2020 STBG allocation of $643,758 to the project. Additional local funds will be required
as well. Jackson County pledges to provide additional local funds as needed.

The original project estimate was low.

Original project estimates were based on project cost from several years back. R/W needs and costs were much higher
than expected after DAP. This has resulted in the project needing additional funding in both R/W and the Construction
phase.

As we approach DAP it has become clear the project is underfunded. Additional CMAQ funding in the amount of $645,000
has been provided by the Rogue Valley Metropolitan Planning Organization (RVMPO) to help fund the project. Jackson
County would also like to add our 2020 STBG allocation of $643,758 to the project. Additional local funds will likely be
required to fully fund construction.

■



REGION  PROJECT CHANGE REQUEST (PCR)

Project Change Request 

Project Budget Table

Budget Change Comments:

Expended Phase FFY* Current STIP Total Total +/-)

Planning (PL) 

Preliminary Engineering (PE)

Right-of-Way (RW)

Utility Relocation (UR)

Construction (CN)

Other (OT)

*Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) is from Oct.1 to Sept. 30 of each year. From Oct.1 forward, the FFY is the following calendar year.
Additional Information:

============================================================================================

ODOT INITIAL DATE

M  TIP Manager INITIAL DATE

Region  STIP Coordinator INITIAL DATE

INITIAL DATE

APPROVALS (S C A )

ODOT SIGNATURE DATE

Funding Program Manager SIGNATURE DATE

Other SIGNATURE DATE

$0.00
2019 $1,170,000.00 $1,170,000.00 $0.00
2021 $271,196.00 $1,250,000.00 ($978,804.00)

$10,000.00 ($10,000.00)
2021 $3,465,988.00 $5,000,000.00 ($1,534,012.00)

$0.00

Art Anderson

Hope Derrickson

Naomi Birch

Ryan MacLaren

Justin Shoemaker
SHOEM
AKER
Justin D

Digitally signed 
by SHOEMAKER 
Justin D 
Date: 2021.03.29 
11:51:48 -07'00'



REGION  PROJECT CHANGE REQUEST (PCR)

Project Change Request 

?


	21029
	PCR K21029js

